mmw Troader
BN Media Group Ltd

Brian G Muirhead

Chief Financial Officer

Office: 01635 292 809

Fax: 01635874 297

Email: brian.muirhead(@tradermedia.co.uk

Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Crown Way

Cardfiff

CF14 3UZ

For the attention of Jane Walters

Thursday, 15 August 2002

Dear Sir,

Auto Trader Holland Ltd
2082126

I enclose formal notification of the resignation of Arthur Andersen as the Company’s
auditors.

Yours sincerely, /_\

Brian G Muirhead
Chief Financial Officer
Group Company Secretary

AETOMIDC?H
ED3 0017
COMPANIES HOUSE 14/08/02
Trader Media Group Ltd., Unit 6, Thatcham Business Village, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire RG19 4LwW
Main Line Telephone No.: 01635 292800 Main Line Fax No.: 31635 874289

Reg. Office as above. Registered in England No. 3591156



24 July 2002

The Company Secretary
Trader Media Group Limited
Unit 6

Thatcham Business Park
Colthrop Lane

Thatcham
Berkshire RG19 4LW

Dear Sir

2002:

Company
Trader Media Group Limited

Acorn Colour Print Limited

Acom Web Offset Limited

Anglia Auto Trader Limited

Apple Web Offset Limited

Auto Trader Holland Limited

Auto Trader Limited

Auto Trader National Magazines Limited
Auto Trader National Sales Limited
Auto Trader Norway Limited

Auto Trader Publications (GMG) Limited
Avon Imaging Limited

Digital Colour Solutions Limited
Graphics Communique Limited
Horse Exchange Limited

Hurst Group Holdings Limited
Hurst Italia Limited

Hurst Publishing (Sheffield) Limited
Irish Auto Trader Limited

Link Magazines Limited

Mantisflow Group Limited
Mantisflow Holdings Limited
Mantisflow Limited

Marine Trader Limited

Marine Trader Media Limited
Midland Auto Trader Limited
Midland Supermart Limited

North East Auto Trader Limited
North East Supermart Limited
North West Auto Trader Limited
Planedge Limited

9

ANDERSEN

Arthur Andersen

Abbots House
Abbey Street
Reading RG1 3BD

Tel 0118 950 8141
Fax (G118 950 8101

www.andersen.com

Qur ref LE JM (183

We hereby submit our resignation as auditors of the following companies with effect from 31 July

Registered number
03591156
1529353
2138711
2294962
2557361
2982126
1731860
2911203
2072117
3094603
2884017
29029086
2802366
2996699
2714508
2857592
3172104
3250024
NI29022
2443656
3944057
3943514
3948613
25802006
01843911
1668331
2781034
2072118
2587307
1558251
2232964

Othcizs a; London Birmeeagnae: A st of pantners s available ot
Bristul Cambndge Q 180 Strand

Glasgow Leeds Manchester London WC2R 18L
Newecaste Reading St Heler {principal place of business)




Page 2 of 2
24 July 2002

Purescope Limited

Resort Marketing & Publishing Limited
Scottish Auto Trader Limited

Sottish Supermart Limited

South African Free Ads Limited

South East Publishing Limited

South London Auto Trader Limited
South West Free Ads Limited

Trader Media Corporation Limited
Trader Media Finance Plc

Trader Media Group Holdings Limited
" Trader Media Holdings Limited
Trader Media Limited

Trader Publishing Limited

Western Regional Publishing Limited
Western Trader Limited

Wiltshire (Bristol) Limited

In accordance with section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to the
attention of the company's members or creditors.

Yours faithfully

Adee Ao —

/——-—-—7

FAMAUDITWO T Trader Media Group Limited\EKBAGOLE )M di83 resignation lewer.doc

2240956
3020385
99852
2587122
3047914
2660145
1648479
2657775
03592155
03591656
03591323
1279747
3156198
3909628
2232965
2003746
2590702



