

Brian G Muirhead Chief Financial Officer Office: 01635 292 809 Fax: 01635 874 297

Email: brian.muirhead@tradermedia.co.uk

Registrar of Companies Companies House Crown Way Cardfiff CF14 3UZ

For the attention of Jane Walters

Thursday, 15 August 2002

Dear Sir,

## <u>Auto Trader Holland Ltd</u> 2982126

I enclose formal notification of the resignation of Arthur Andersen as the Company's auditors.

Yours sincerely,

Brian G Muirhead Chief Financial Officer Group Company Secretary

\*EIDXIDC7\*

COMPANIES HOUSE

0017 14/08/02



24 July 2002

The Company Secretary Trader Media Group Limited Unit 6

Thatcham Business Park

Colthrop Lane Thatcham

Berkshire RG19 4LW

Arthur Andersen

Abbots House Abbey Street Reading RG1 3BD Tel 0118 950 8141

Fax 0118 950 8101

www.andersen.com

Our ref

LE JM d183

## Dear Sir

We hereby submit our resignation as auditors of the following companies with effect from 31 July 2002:

Company	Registered number
Trader Media Group Limited	03591156
Acorn Colour Print Limited	1529353
Acorn Web Offset Limited	2138711
Anglia Auto Trader Limited	2294962
Apple Web Offset Limited	2557361
Auto Trader Holland Limited	2982126
Auto Trader Limited	1731860
Auto Trader National Magazines Limited	2911203
Auto Trader National Sales Limited	2072117
Auto Trader Norway Limited	3094603
Auto Trader Publications (GMG) Limited	2884017
Avon Imaging Limited	2902986
Digital Colour Solutions Limited	2802366
Graphics Communique Limited	2996699
Horse Exchange Limited	2714508
Hurst Group Holdings Limited	2857592
Hurst Italia Limited	3172104
Hurst Publishing (Sheffield) Limited	3250024
Irish Auto Trader Limited	NI29022
Link Magazines Limited	2443656
Mantisflow Group Limited	3944057
Mantisflow Holdings Limited	3943514
Mantisflow Limited	3948613
Marine Trader Limited	2580206
Marine Trader Limited  Marine Trader Media Limited	01843911
Midland Auto Trader Limited	1668331
Midland Supermart Limited	2781034
North East Auto Trader Limited	2072118
North East Supermart Limited	2587307
North West Auto Trader Limited	1558251
Planedge Limited	2232964

Purescope Limited Resort Marketing & Publishing Limited Scottish Auto Trader Limited Sottish Supermart Limited South African Free Ads Limited South East Publishing Limited South London Auto Trader Limited South West Free Ads Limited Trader Media Corporation Limited	2240956 3020385 99852 2587122 3047914 2660145 1648479 2657775 03592155
Trader Media Group Holdings Limited  Trader Media Group Holdings Limited	03591656 03591323
Trader Media Holdings Limited Trader Media Limited Trader Publishing Limited	1279747 3156198 3909628
Western Regional Publishing Limited Western Trader Limited Wiltshire (Bristol) Limited	2232965 2003746 2590702

In accordance with section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to the attention of the company's members or creditors.

Yours faithfully

Aller Anders